## 503914127 07/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN J. SLEPIAN	02/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
Street Address:	TECH TRANSFER ARIZONA
Internal Address:	220 W. SIXTH STREET, 4TH FLOOR
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111447

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-879-2151

**Email:** cindy@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UA 14-076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_UA#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_UA#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_UA#page3.tif

PATENT 503914127 REEL: 039150 FRAME: 0631

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Marvin J. Slepian of Sarver Heart Center, Building LSN, room 362, 1501 North Campbell Avenue, Tucson, Arizona, 85724, for good and valuable consideration from The Arizona Board of Regents on Behalf of the University of Arizona, a body corporate duly formed in accordance with Title 15 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, having its principal place of business at The University of Arizona, Tech Transfer Arizona, 220 W. Sixth Street, 4th Floor, Tucson, Arizona 85701 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Materials, Devices And Systems For Piezoelectric Energy Harvesting And Storage" described in International Application No. PCT/US2015/011245 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on January 13, 2015, by Canan Dagdeviren, John A. Rogers and Marvin J. Sleplan, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/926,841 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2014, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2015/011245 filed January 13, 2015 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/926,841 filed January 13, 2014, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

45191110

1

UA 14-076 PCT 095364.00016 International Application No. PCT/U52014/011245 Filed: January 19, 2015 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filed date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Elay of Lorual</u> 42015.
Man Agenta
State of (4/10 ha)  County of 100
Then personally appeared the above named Marvin J. Sleplan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this day of
, 2015.
Wotary Public .
My Commission expires: 3/31/1/2

45191110

KRISTEN GINN Notary Public—Arizona Pinta County Expires 03/31/2016

UA 14-076 PCT 095364,00016

### **ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT**

The Arizona Board of Regents on Behalf of the University of Arizona does hereby declare that it has accepted from Marvin J. Slepian, the Assignment of rights in certain inventions or improvements described in International Application PCT/US2015/011245, including all rights of priority, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on the inventions, or any parts thereof, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

A Company of the Comp
WITNESS my hand and seal this law day of February 2015.
By: 1/2/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
Name: Douglas M. Hockstad
Title: Dicector, Tech Transfer Anzona,
the University of Anizona
State of Arizona  County of Pima
Then personally appeared the above named WASM. Wand attested that he/she is authorized to execute documents on behalf of the University of Arizona, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this/ day of expany, 2015.
Jemelula Velaz gres
Hermelinda Velazquez Notary Public - Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires October 5, 2018

45191110

3

UA 14-076 PCT 095364.00016